nCOMMUNITY
BANK

PERSONAL FEE SCHEDULE

Other Account Fees

Balance Check Book (one hour min) 30.00/hout
Check Printing will vary
Collections (each) 15.00
Customer Generated ACH Return 20.00
Dormant Account Fee (per month) 15.00/month

after 1 month of inactive
status & returned mail

10.00
2.00 per statement for
reverse side of checks

Garnishments
Image Statement

2.00 each statement
3.00/month

Instant Statement
Hold Statements at the Bank

New Account Closing (Within 90 days of opening) ~ 25.00
Overdraft Fee (each) 30.00
Return NSF Check Fee (each) 30.00

Research 25.00 per hour and 1.00 per copy:
one hour minimum
Any statements or images older

than 18 months are 3.00 per copy

Stop Payment Fee 30.00 each
Debit Card, Recurring Payment — Stop Payment 25.00
Tax Levy 25.00 each
Telephone Transfer (each transfer) 1.00
Wire Transfer

Outgoing (each) 25.00
Recurring (each) 15.00
International Wires (each) 45.00
Telephone Advice 1.00
Safe Deposit Boxes

3x10 30.00
5x10 45.00
10x10 65.00
Replacement Key 25.00
Drilling Fee 300.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Cashiers Checks

Money Orders

Counter Check (non-Deluxe)
Deposit Books

International Drafts

Photocopies (each)

Return Mail Processing-per month

Check Cashing Fee

Non Customer
College Student

Facsimile
Incoming First Page

Outgoing First Page
Each Page Thereafter

Notary Service

Customer
Non-Customer

Signature Guarantee

Customer
Non-Customer
$250K Transfer Limit

Debit and ATM Cards

Replacement Debit/ATM Cards

3.00

2.00

.10 per check
10.00

15.00

.50

5.00

5.00 min or 1% of check amt
2.00 each Non-Customer

5.00
5.00
2.00

No Charge
10.00

40.00
Do not Allow

10.00

*The fee applies to overdrafts created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means



Other Account Fees

+COMMUNITY

BANK

BUSINESS FEE SCHEDULE

Miscellaneous Fees

Balance Check Book 30.00/hour Cashiers Checks 3.00

Check Printing will vary ~ Money Orders 2.00

Collections (each) 15.00 Counter Checks (non-Deluxe) .10 per check

Dormant Account Fee (per month) 15.00 month after 1 Deposit Books 10.00

month of inactive International Drafts 15.00

status & returned mail Photocopies (each) .50

Return Mail Processing (per month) 5.00

Garnishment 10.00 Loose Coin Processing Fee .005%

Image Statement 2.00 per statement for ~ Deposit Bags: Zipped Bag 8.00 each

Hold Statements at the Bank 3.00/month Locked Bag 15.00 each

New Account Closing (within 90 days of opening) 25.00 Small Bag 4.00 each
Overdraft Fee (each) 30.00
Return NSF Check Fee (each) 30.00

Research 25.00 per hour and 1.00 per Check Cashing Fee

copy: one hour minimum
Any statements or images older

Non-Customer 5.00 min or 1% of check amount

than 18 months are 3.00 per College Student

2.00 each Non-Customer

copy
Facsimile

Stop Payment Fee 30.00 each
Debit Card, Recurring Payment Stop Payment 25.00 Incoming First Page 5.00
Tax Levy 25.00 each Outgoing First Page 10.00
Telephone Transfer (each transfer) 1.00 Each Page Thereafter 2.00
Wire Transfer Notary Service
Outgoing (each) 25.00 Customer No Charge
Recurring (each) 15.00 Non-Customer 10.00
International Wires (each) 45.00
Telephone Advice 1.00  Signature Guarantee
Safe Deposit Boxes Customer 40.00

3x10
5x10
10x10

Replacement Key
Drilling Fee

Non-Customers
30.00 $250K Transfer Limit
45.00
65.00 Debit and ATM Cards

25.00 Replacement Debit/ATM Cards
300.00

Do not Allow

10.00

*The fee applies to overdrafts created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means.
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